FORM: 10-15.0. F 06-30-199 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner c 10108252	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies): Alucobond Technologies, Incorporated 	Name: Alusuisse Composites, Inc.
Alocobolid recimologies, incorporated	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 55 West Port Plaza Street Address: Suite 614
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Missouri	Street Address: Suite 614 City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63146
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
X2 Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Missouri Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 14, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes UNO Yes UNO Yes UNO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(o-28-97
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,802,553
Additional numbers attached? ☐ YesXX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert H. Bachman	
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	XXI Enclosed
New Haven, CT 06510-2802	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	02-0184
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06 28/1999 NTHAI1 00000222 1602553 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Robert H. Bachman Name of Person Signing	June 24, 1999 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALUCOBOND TECHNOLOGIES, INCORPORATED (hereinafter referred to as "ALUCOBOND") is record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,802,553 for the trademark DIBOND in Int. Cl. 6), registered November 2, 1993 (hereinafter referred to as "said Trademark");

WHEREAS, ALUSUISSE COMPOSITES, INC., a corporation of the state of Missouri, having a place of business at 55 West Port Plaza, Suite 614, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 (hereinafter referred to as "ALUSUISSE") is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in and to said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, said ALUCOBOND has adopted and used said Trademark;

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

NOW, THEREFORE, effective September 1, 1996, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALUCOBOND does hereby assign unto said ALUSUISSE all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark together with goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

ALUCOBOND TECHNOLOGIES, INCORPORATED

Title Sr. Group V.P. Creative Sheet Material

6/14/99

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0582